
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

February 2004

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

    21.8
    16.0
    19.3

    22.0
     0.0
    14.3

 11,433
 58

 438

 8,867
 0

 160

 9,389
 50

 367

 7,267
 0

 140

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  21,159

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 11,929

 9,027

 9,806

 7,407

    21.7

    21.9

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 460,917

 2,366

 5,548

 460,917
 0

 2,366
 0

 5,548
 0

    20.7
     0.0

    19.8
     0.0

    12.9
     0.0

 923,402
 0

 4,801
 0

 11,465
 0

 764,879
 0

 4,006
 0

 10,152
 0

 462,485
 0

 2,435
 0

 5,917
 0

 462,485

 2,435

 5,917

 923,402

 4,801

 11,465

 764,879

 4,006

 10,152

    20.7

    19.8

    12.9

 20,300  16,656     21.9
 656  557     17.8

 20,956  17,213     21.7Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 186
 17

 153
 10

    21.6
    70.0

Non-Commercial:

 17,376     21.8

 203  163     24.5Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  566,351  572,002  928,026     22.7 1,138,353
 9,477  9,940  16,024     21.2 19,417Transborder

Total - Commercial  575,828  581,942  1,157,770  944,050     22.6

Total - Non-Commercial  365  511  876  737     18.9

           0
         876

           0
         737

     0.0
    18.9

           0
         511

           0
         365

Grand Total - Passengers  1,158,646  944,787     22.6 582,453 576,193

Total - Air Carrier      468,831      470,837      939,668      779,037     20.6

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      106,997      111,105      218,102      165,013     32.2

Domestic

International

Transborder

 105,434

 0

 1,563

 109,517

 0

 1,588

 214,951

 0

 3,151

 163,147

 0

 1,866

    31.8

     0.0

    68.9

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 216
 0
 0

 244
 0
 0

 232
 0
 9

 207
 0
 0

 136
 0
 0

 120
 0
 0

 80
 0
 0

 124
 0
 0

-    6.9
     0.0

-  100.0

    17.7
-   93.9
     0.0

 216

 244

 241

 208

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 136

 120

 80

 124

-   10.4

    17.5

Grand Total - Cargo  460  449 256 205      2.5

 460  440 256 204Domestic
 0  9

     4.7
-   99.7 0 0

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




